

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA FINANCE DEPARTMENT (REGULATION WING)

Dated Peshawar the 11th July, 2023

NOTIFICATION:

No.FD (SOSR-IV)/4-1/2023/Special Conveyance Allowance: In partial modification of this Department's Notification No. FD/SO (SR-II)/8-57/2018 dated 30.11.2018; Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa has been pleased to enhance/revise Special Conveyance Allowance @ 100% of the existing rates of disable employees of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa with effect from 01.07.2023.

2. Other terms & conditions will remain same as mentioned in Finance Department's Notification No. FD/SO (SR-II)/8-57/2016 dated 14.07.2016.

Secretary to Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Finance Department

Endst No. & Date Even:

Copy is forwarded for information & necessary action to:

- 1- The Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 2- The Principal Secretary to Chief Minister Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 3- The Principal Secretary to Governor Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 4- All Administrative Secretaries to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 5- The Director FMIU, Finance Department.
- 6- The Director, Staff Training Institute (STI) E&A Department.
- 7- PSO to Chief Secretary Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 8- All Section Officers/Budget Officers in Finance Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 9- PS to Minister Finance Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

10-PS to Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Finance Department.

11-PS to Special Secretary (A & R), Finance Department.

12-PS to Special Secretary (Budget), Finance Department.

- 13-PAs to Additional Secretaries/Deputy Secretaries in Finance Department
- 14-Master File.

(YAR M Section Officer (SR-IV)

